TOWN OF MOORES HILL P.O. BOX 323, 16610 N. BROADWAY ST. MOORES HILL, IN. 47032 Office: (812)744-6213 Fax: (812) 744-1350 Email: townofmooreshill@gmail.com

- PERF
 - Full Time Employees
 - Cost is percent of total earnings, allocated by PERF
- Health Ins
- Vision
- Dental
- Life Ins
 - Probationary period of 30 days
 - o Full Time Employees
 - Town pays 82 % of the premium, employee is responsible for remainder
 - LIFE INS paid solely by the Town
 - o DEPENDENT LIFE paid solely by the employee
- Paid Holidays
 - o Full Time employees only
- Vacation
 - o Full Time Employees only
 - paid vacation dependent upon uninterrupted and continuous length of service for the Town of Moores Hill
 - Dependent on years of service
- Sick
 - o Full Time Employee only
 - o dependent on years of service
 - dependent upon uninterrupted and continuous length of service for the Town of Moores Hill.
- Bereavement Pay
 - o Full Time Employees only
 - o 3 days for immediate family
- Jury Duty
 - o Full Time Employees only
 - o time off without loss of pay.
- Training
 - o Full Time Employees
 - $\circ~$ No more then 8 hours of pay per day